SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)...... Diary No. 4230/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2019 in CRLA No. 3212/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

GULZAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(MS. KAVEETA WADIA, AOR, HAS BEEN APPOINTED AS AMICUS CURIAE. IA No. 123594/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 28-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Ms. Sruthi Venugopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Liberty to serve the standing counsel for the State.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER